FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/10/2021

SUBJECT: A portion of South Lake Avenue on Park Point to close temporarily due to construction

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

A portion of South Lake Avenue on Park Point to close temporarily due to construction

[Duluth, MN] A portion of South Lake Avenue will close for three days due to construction, beginning tomorrow, May 11 – May 14. A contractor will be installing private utilities at a newly proposed home on the 1100 block of South Lake Avenue. To accomplish the installation, the contractor will be closing traffic on the 1100 block of South Lake Avenue and detouring traffic around the block during construction. The contractor expects to have regular traffic restored by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, May 14.

###

